/2004 17:16 FAX 7038362787

Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS C		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
. Alleman and A.S. 88010-1400			Attorney Docket No. 117240
Please record the attached document.			·
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and doc	ument: <u>2</u>	
A. Name of conveying party: Francois AQUINO		POTA 18 RU	ond address of receiving party: AIN JE DE CHARBONNIERES DECULLY FRANCE
B. Additional name(s) of сопус	cying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes 🔀 No
⊠ Assignment	■ Merger		
Sccurity Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
Other			
B. Execution Date: October	4, 2003		
4. A. If this document is being f	iled together with ancw appl	lication, the execution	n date of the application is:
B. Patent Application No. <u>10.</u>	<u>/665,306</u>	C. Patent ?	No.(s)
	Additional numbers att	achcd? 🗌 Yes 🔀	No
Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be	nom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number	r of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: William P. Berridge		7. Please cl	harge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 199 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703 Fax Number: 703)28 ∆ 22320 3-836-6400	8. Credit any or deposit acco	verpayment or charge any underpayment to unt number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an the original document.	d belief, the foregoing inform		prect and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: January 14, 2004
William P. Berridge Registration Thomas J. Pardini Registration	on No. 30,024 No. 30,411		

PATENT REEL: 014260 FRAME: 0764

			ASSIGNMENT		
		(1)	François AQUINO (5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)		
		(4)	(8)		
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable conside h of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, trans o	eration paid fer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of Assigned	(9)	POTAIN		
	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	18 Rue de Charbonnjeres 69130 Écully FRANCE		
		the en inveni divisi	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal repr tire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § tion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provision onal, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extens es and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	100, in the	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	Radio-Control Antenna Support Arm For Lifting Machinery		
		(Attorney Docket No117240			
			hich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United State on date herewith or	s of Americ	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on October 4, 2003		
(13) Alt	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 10/665, 306	_	
	Identification for tiled applications	filed	September 22, 2003		
reissue		signee maj	cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared o	onceming	
applica any apithe Assiclaims reexam Patents full rig and agidentif	plication or continuation or signed in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agree intation a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned auties of the United States result; the convey the entire interrees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned herication that may be necessariation of this document.	division to in obtain ess to executional Core intended State horizes and ing from seest herein binding or eby grants ry or desire.	hereof, or any patent or reissuc application based thereon, for the invention, and to co- ing evidence and going forward with such interference. out all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connec- invention for Protection of Industrial Properly or similar agreements. Form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by rei- es patent to the Assignce. d requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any an- aid application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenar assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in confin- in him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any furth- table in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Offi-	operate with ssue or d all Letters ts that he h let herewith	
applica any ap the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identif	2) Each undersigned agrephication or continuation or signed in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agreement on a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned autist of the United States resulting to convey the entire interces that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned herication that may be necessariation of this document. In witness whereof; execution or continuation of the substance of the s	division to a month of the control o	hereof, or any patent or reissuc application based thereon, for the invention, and to coing evidence and going forward with such interference, such all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connectivention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reies patent to the Assignce. If requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any an aid application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenar assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in confirm him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. If the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any furthable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	operate with ssue or d all Letters ts that he h ict herewith ner ce for	
applica any ap the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identif record:	2) Each undersigned agrephication or continuation or signed in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agreement on a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned autist of the United States resulting to convey the entire interces that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned herication that may be necessariation of this document. In witness whereof; execution or continuation of the substance of the s	division to a month of the control o	hereof, or any patent or reissuc application based thereon, for the invention, and to co ing evidence and going forward with such interference. Bute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connect ovention for Protection of Industrial Properly or similar agreements. Form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reises patent to the Assignce. If requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any an aid application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenar assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in confining in him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & Berridge, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any furtiable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and Confinence of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and Confinence of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and Confinence of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and Confinence of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and Confinence of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and Confinence of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and Confinence of the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the United States Patent and Trademark	operate with ssue or d all Letters ts that he h ict herewith ner ce for(SEAL)	
applica any api the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identif record:	2) Each undersigned agrephication or continuation or signed in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agreement on a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned autist of the United States resulting to convey the entire interces that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned herication that may be necessariation of this document. In witness whereof; execution or continuation of the substance of the s	division to in obtain ees to executional Cornees to perform the first person ing from sees therein binding or eby grants ry or desiructed by the corner of the first person to the first person desiructed by the first p	hereof, or any patent or reissuc application based thereon, for the invention, and to coing evidence and going forward with such interference, such all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connectivention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reises patent to the Assignce. In requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any an aid application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenar assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in confirm him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. In the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any furthable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	operate with ssue or d all Letters its that he h ict herewith ner ce for (SEAL) (SEAL)	
applica any ap the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identif record . Date Date	2) Each undersigned agrephication or continuation or signed in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agreement of a valid U 5) Each undersigned autist of the United States result that to convey the entire interces that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned herication that may be necessariation of this document. In witness whereof; execution of the United States are necessariated as a second secon	division to in obtain ees to executional Cornees to perform the first person ing from sees therein binding or eby grants ry or desiructed by the corner of the first person to the first person desiructed by the first p	hereof, or any patent or reissuc application based thereon, for the invention, and to co ing evidence and going forward with such interference. but all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connect invention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by rei tes patent to the Assignce. Inventor Signature	operate with ssue or d all Letters ts that he h let herewill ter ce for (SEAL) (SEAL)	
applica any ap the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identif record . Date Date	2) Each undersigned agrephication or continuation or signed in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agreement of a valid U 5) Each undersigned autist of the United States result that to convey the entire interces that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned herication that may be necessariation of this document. In witness whereof; execution of the United States are necessariated as a second secon	division to in obtain ess to execute to execute the control of the	hereof, or any patent or reissuc application based thereon, for the invention, and to co ing evidence and going forward with such interference. but all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connect invention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by rei cs patent to the Assignce. I requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any an aid application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenar assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in confi in him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any furtly able in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Offi The undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	operate with tion with ssue or d all Letters its that he h ict herewith ner (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
applica any ap the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identif record: Date Date Date	2) Each undersigned agrephication or continuation or signed in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agreement of a valid U 5) Each undersigned aut is of the United States result that to convey the entire interieres that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned herication that may be necessariation of this document. In witness whereof; executive in the content of the c	division to in obtain ees to execute tional Cornees to perfended State horizes and ing from seest herein binding or eby grants ry or desirected by the course of the cours	hereof, or any patent or reissuc application based thereon, for the invention, and to co ing evidence and going forward with such interference. oute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connect invention for Protection of Industrial Properly or similar agreements. Form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by rei os patent to the Assignce. d requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any an aid application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenar assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in confin in him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & Berridge, FlC the power to insert on this assignment any furti- able in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Offi- the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	operate with ssue or d all Letters ts that he h let herewill ter (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
applica any ap the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identif record: Date Date Date Date	2) Each undersigned agrephication or continuation or signed in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agreement of a valid U 5) Each undersigned auties of the United States result that to convey the entire interness that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned herication that may be necessariation of this document. In witness whereof, execution is a significant of the convey the entire interness and the	division to in obtain ess to execute tional Corners to execute the control of the corners and ing from sees therein binding or eby grants by or desirect the corners or desire	hereof, or any patent or reissuc application based thereon, for the invention, and to co ing evidence and going forward with such interference. Inter all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connect interaction for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by rei ics patent to the Assignce. Inventor Signature	operate with tion with ssue or d all Letter; ts that he h ict herewith ter (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
applica any applica any applica claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identif records Date Date Date Date Date	2) Each undersigned agrephication or continuation or signed in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agreement of a valid U 5) Each undersigned aut is of the United States result that to convey the entire interces that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned heritation that may be necessariation of this document. In witness whereof; executive in the convey the entire interces that the convey the entire interior interior that may be necessariation of this document.	division to in obtain ees to execute tional Corners to execute the corners and ing from sees to perform the corners and ing from sees therein binding or eby grants by or desirected by the corners of th	hereof, or any patent or reissuc application based thereon, for the invention, and to co ing evidence and going forward with such interference. suite all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connect nvention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by rei as patent to the Assignce. Inventor Signature	operate with tion with ssue or d all Letters tis that he h ict herewill ner (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	

Witness _

RECORDED: 01/14/2004

PATENT REEL: 014260 FRAME: 0765